## 501844435 03/07/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John K. Frazier	03/06/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Geyser Guys, Inc.	
Street Address:	3191 Stanwood Lane	
City:	Lafayette	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94549	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8029393

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 925 376 8481

Email: j\_kronrod@yahoo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jill L. Robinson
Address Line 1: 95 Shuey Drive

Address Line 4: Moraga, CALIFORNIA 94556

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FRAZ 1040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jill L. Robinson 34,911

Total Attachments: 1

source=1040Assignment1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027819 FRAME: 0921 OP \$40 00 8029393

# **Assignment of Patent Rights**

I, John K. Frazier, of Lafayette, California (the "Assignor") am the inventor of the technology described in and am the owner of U.S. Pat. No. 8,029,393 (U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 11/683,384, filed March 7, 2007), which issued on October 4, 2011 and is entitled:

Foam Game	Ball	with	Tubular	Holes.
-----------	------	------	---------	--------

Geyser Guys, Inc., a \_\_\_CALIFORNIA\_\_\_ corporation, having premises at 3191 Stanwood Lane

Lafayette, CA 94549 (the "Assignee"),

by virtue of certain agreements between the Assignor and the Assignee, has the right and desire to acquire all rights in and to the invention(s) described above and the related patent applications.

Therefore, in consideration for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the invention(s) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents that may be granted therefor in any jurisdiction.

John K. Frazier

Date: \_\_\_\_3/6/2012\_\_\_\_\_

RECORDED: 03/07/2012

PATENT REEL: 027819 FRAME: 0922